PSYCHOLOGY

JAKE JAND o

COLLEGE

FIRST YEAR
First Semester
ENG-120
PSY-271
MAT-125
HIS-153
PHI-232

Second Semester
ENG-121
SOC-280
PSY-274
GEO-140

SECOND YEAR
First Semester
COM-111
PSY-277
HIS-250
HIS-252
PSY-278

Notes: *Prerequisites

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
URBANA-CHAMPAIGN

Composition | *

Introduction to Psychology

Statistics *

Life Science (IAl L)

History/Culture of the Third World OR
World Religions

SEMESTER TOTAL

Composition Il *
Introduction to Sociology
Child Development
World Geography
Physical Science (IAl P)
SEMESTER TOTAL

Introduction to Speech Communication
Social Psychology

Western Civil to 1660 OR

Western Civil 1660-Present

Family Relations

Fine Arts (IAl F)

SEMESTER TOTAL

Electives
SEMESTER TOTAL
TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS

Must have a C or better in all courses.
Admission Requirements to declare a Psychology Major: for sophomore standing transfers must have completed: ENG120,
ENG121, PSY271, MAT125, + 1 additional PSY course. Junior standing must have completed: ENG120, ENG121, PSY271,
MAT125, + 2 additional PSY courses.

A GPA of 3.0 in those courses prior to transfer is expected.

PSY transfer courses that have been articulated are listed on the TransferReady.org (Transferology website). Information
concerning non-posted courses may be obtained by contacting the course Articulation Coordinator at 217-333-1891.

Hours
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0

3.0
16.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
15.0

Hours
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
15.0

18.0
18.0
64.0

PSY students are expected to gain language knowledge equivalent to the completion of the fourth semester of college study

in a language. Must complete three years of language other than English in high school or you must take a language
placement test to determine the courses in which you should enroll. This can be met in any of the following ways:

1. Successfully completing a fourth-semester college-level course in a language other than English

2. Successful completion, in high school, of the fourth year of a language other than English;

3. Successful completion of the third-semester level in each of two different languages other than English by any
combination of high school and college work;

4. Demonstrating proficiency at the fourth-semester level in a language proficiency examination approved by the
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences and the appropriate department.


http://www.itransfer.org/

Physical Science
(1Al P)
CHM-101
CHM-111
CHM-120
CHM-150
ESC-100
ESC-102
ESC-104
PHY-110
PHY-115
PHY-130
PHY-140
Electives

FLG
MAT-116
PHI-290
POS-160
PSY-273
PSY-275
PSY-279

Physical Science/Chemistry
Concepts of Chemistry
General, Organic and Biochemistry |
General Chemistry |
Physical Geology

Weather and Climate
Physical Geography
Concepts of Physics
Astronomy

College Physics |

University Physics |

Foreign Language

General Education Math

Intro to Logic

American National Government
Abnormal Psychology

Psychology of Maturity & Old Age
Human Development/Life Span

Life Science
(IAI'L)
BIO-100
BIO-130
BIO-150
BIO-160

Fine Arts
(IAl F)
ART-240

ART-250
ART-260
ART-261
HUM-150
HUM-181
MUS-150
MUS-229

Biological Science |
Environmental Science
Biotechnology in Society
Introduction to Genetics

Art & Gender

Understanding Art

Art History |

Art History I

Humanities Through the Arts
Introduction to Film Appreciation
Music in American History & Culture
Understanding Music

Lake Land College Contact ® Andrea Bright, Counselor ® 217-234-5391 e abright4082@lakelandcollege.edu
University of lllinois Contact ® Wendy Heller, Head of Department ® 217-333-0631 @ w-heller@illinois.edu
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