## LAKE LAND

## PSYCHOLOGY to UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS URBANA-CHAMPAIGN

FIRST YEAR First Semester ENG-120 PSY-271 MAT-125  HIS-153 PHI-232	Composition I * Introduction to Psychology Statistics * Life Science (IAI L) History/Culture of the Third World OR World Religions SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 16.0
Second Semester	Composition II *	3.0
ENG-121	Introduction to Sociology	3.0
SOC-280	Child Development	3.0
PSY-274	World Geography	3.0
GEO-140	Physical Science (IAI P)	3.0
	SEMESTER TOTAL	<b>15.0</b>
SECOND YEAR	Introduction to Speech Communication	Hours
First Semester	Social Psychology	3.0
COM-111	Western Civil to 1660 OR	3.0
PSY-277	Western Civil 1660-Present	3.0
HIS-250	Family Relations	3.0
HIS-252	Fine Arts (IAI F)	3.0
PSY-278	SEMESTER TOTAL	15.0
Second Semester	Electives SEMESTER TOTAL	18.0 <b>18.0</b>

TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS 64.0

Notes: \*Prerequisites

Must have a C or better in all courses.

Admission Requirements to declare a Psychology Major: for sophomore standing transfers must have completed: ENG120, ENG121, PSY271, MAT125, + 1 additional PSY course. Junior standing must have completed: ENG120, ENG121, PSY271, MAT125, + 2 additional PSY courses.

A GPA of 3.0 in those courses prior to transfer is expected.

PSY transfer courses that have been articulated are listed on the <u>TransferReady.org</u> (Transferology website). Information concerning non-posted courses may be obtained by contacting the course Articulation Coordinator at 217-333-1891. PSY students are expected to gain language knowledge equivalent to the completion of the fourth semester of college study in a language. Must complete three years of language other than English in high school or you must take a language placement test to determine the courses in which you should enroll. This can be met in any of the following ways:

- 1. Successfully completing a fourth-semester college-level course in a language other than English
- 2. Successful completion, in high school, of the fourth year of a language other than English;
- 3. Successful completion of the third-semester level in each of two different languages other than English by any combination of high school and college work;
- 4. Demonstrating proficiency at the fourth-semester level in a language proficiency examination approved by the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences and the appropriate department.

Physical Science		Life Science	
(IAI P)		(IAI L)	
CHM-101	Physical Science/Chemistry	BIO-100	Biological Science I
CHM-111	Concepts of Chemistry	BIO-130	Environmental Science
CHM-120	General, Organic and Biochemistry I	BIO-150	Biotechnology in Society
CHM-150	General Chemistry I	BIO-160	Introduction to Genetics
ESC-100	Physical Geology		
ESC-102	Weather and Climate		
ESC-104	Physical Geography		
PHY-110	Concepts of Physics		
PHY-115	Astronomy		
PHY-130	College Physics I		
PHY-140	University Physics I		
Electives		Fine Arts (IAI F)	
FLG	Foreign Language	ART-240	Art & Gender
MAT-116	General Education Math	ART-250	Understanding Art
PHI-290	Intro to Logic	ART-260	Art History I
POS-160	American National Government	ART-261	Art History II
PSY-273	Abnormal Psychology	HUM-150	Humanities Through the Arts
PSY-275	Psychology of Maturity & Old Age	HUM-181	Introduction to Film Appreciation
PSY-279	Human Development/Life Span	MUS-150	Music in American History & Culture
		MUS-229	Understanding Music

Lake Land College Contact • Andrea Bright, Counselor • 217-234-5391 • <u>abright4082@lakelandcollege.edu</u> University of Illinois Contact • Wendy Heller, Head of Department • 217-333-0631 • <u>w-heller@illinois.edu</u>